EXISTING GARAGE (400 SQ. FT.)
TO BE DEMOLISHED
EXISTING DUPLEX CONSISTING OF 442 S. SHAFFER
ST. & 444 S. SHAFFER ST. (1,940 SQ. FT.) TO REMAIN
S.
SH
A
FF

MANUFACTURER
IMPETUS Modular LLC.
MODEL DESIGNATION:
IMPETUS 0003
REVISIONS
NUMBER DESCRIPTION DATE
01                    Submittal Set         04/23/2025
DAA STAMP
STATE APPROVAL STAMP
02                    Submittal Set         05/09/2025
03                    Submittal Set         05/29/2025
CALGREEN
G2-1
05/29/2025
G3-1
DEVELOPMENT
STANDARDS TABLE
RESIDENTIAL PROJECT SUMMARY TABLES
EXISTING USE PROPOSED USE ZONING DESIGNATION GENERAL PLAN LAND USE
DESIGNATION
 OVERLAYDISTRICT
ZONING STANDARDS
DESCRIPTION OMC SECTION REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED CONFORMS
(yes/no)
LOT AREA 17.14.070 & 17.14.080
LOT WIDTH  17.14.070
LOT DEPTH  17.14.070
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
(Note: use average finished grade
as defined in the “Building Height”
definition from OMC Section
17.04.021)
17.14.070 (& 17.14.100
FOR R-3 & R-4)
SETBACKS: 17.14.070 & 17.14.090
Front Yard 17.14.070 & 17.14.090
Rear Yard 17.14.070 & 17.14.090
Side Yard 17.14.070 & 17.14.090
Side Yard 17.14.070 & 17.14.090
LOT COVERAGE 17.14.070
FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR)
UTILIZING GROSS FLOOR AREA
(INCLUDE ALL ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES)
17.14.070
PARKING 17.14.200 & 17.34
FENCE/WALL HEIGHT 17.12.070
Front Yard 17.12.070(B)
Interior Side Yard 17.12.070(B)
Interior Side Yard 17.12.070(B)
Rear Yard 17.12.070(B)
RESIDENTIAL PROJECT SUMMARY TABLES
EXISTING USE PROPOSED USE ZONING DESIGNATION GENERAL PLAN LAND USE
DESIGNATION
 OVERLAYDISTRICT
Multi-Family
Residential
Multi-Family Residential R2-6 (Duplex Residential District) Low Medium Density Residential  N/A
ZONING STANDARDS
DESCRIPTION OMC SECTION REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED CONFORMS
(yes/no)
LOT AREA 17.14.070 & 17.14.080  6,000 Sq. FT.  6,275 Sq. Ft.  N/A  Yes
LOT WIDTH  17.14.070  60 Ft. (k)  50 Ft.  N/A  Yes
LOT DEPTH  17.14.070  N/R  125.5 Ft.  N/A  Yes
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
(Note: use average finished grade
as defined in the “Building Height”
definition from OMC Section
17.04.021)
17.14.070 (& 17.14.100
FOR R-3 & R-4)
 32 Ft
 2 Stories (y)

MANUFACTURER
IMPETUS Modular LLC.
MODEL DESIGNATION:
IMPETUS 0003
REVISIONS
NUMBER DESCRIPTION DATE
01                    Submittal Set         04/23/2025
DAA STAMP
STATE APPROVAL STAMP
02                    Submittal Set         05/09/2025
03                    Submittal Set         05/29/2025
EXISTING GARAGE
ELEVATIONS
A1-1.1
05/29/2025
 3/8" = 1'-0"1 GARAGE FRONT
 3/8" = 1'-0"2 GARAGE LEFT SIDE
 3/8" = 1'-0"3 GARAGE RIGHT SIDE
 3/8" = 1'-0"4 GARAGE REAR
HCD ID. #: 1621519
MANUFACTURER
IMPETUS Modular LLC.
MODEL DESIGNATION:
IMPETUS 0003
REVISIONS
NUMBER DESCRIPTION DATE
01                    Submittal Set         04/23/2025
DAA STAMP
STATE APPROVAL STAMP
02                    Submittal Set         05/09/2025
03                    Submittal Set         05/29/2025
EXISTING GARAGE
PICTURES
A1-1.2
05/29/2025
GARAGE FRONT GARAGE REAR
GARAGE RIGHT GARAGE LEFT